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Bank ABC in Eqypt

Tariffs and charges



1. Accounts
YR \{BankABC

Saving Accounts

1.3. Daily Saving 1.4. Day by Day 1.5. Day by Day 1.6. Future Saving

1.1 Basic Savi i - ' '
asic Saving 1.2. Saving Plus e Saving Accaunt Online Saving Account

Account Account
5 Slaa ody 5 laa

Ble 93 bl P92 2995wl > Il ol

Current Accounts

: - L1L Current
18.B C t :
1.7. Basic Current 8 Basic Curren 1.9. Business Plus 1.10. Daily Plus Account for

Individual ) o
: Company o 3 ol s e Economic Activities
J‘)a‘ . LEJB “_’L"“A &_1\5‘).\..: _ LQJLA L_ILHA Lg.ﬁhaﬁ\ DA IR g._L»;
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1.1. Basic Saving Account

g e

\{BankABC

Minimum Opening Balance A/C  EGP 5,000/ USD 1,000 OR Approximate Equivalent

Minimum Balance to Earn
Interest

Account Opening Fees
Maintenance Fees

Mail Fees

Minimum Balance Fees

Interest Posting

Statement Frequency

Interest rate methodology

Account Closing Fees Upon
Client Request

EGP 2,000 / USD 1,000 OR Approximate Equivalent

EGP 100 / USD 5 OR Approximate Equivalent

EGP 75 / USD 2 OR Approximate Equivalent Per
Quarter

EGP 50/ USD 3 OR Approximate Equivalent Per
Quarter

EGP 50 / USD 2 OR Approximate Equivalent Per
Month

Quarterly |/ s~ a0
Quarterly [ gs a0

Interest is calculated on the lowest credit balance
during the month

EGP 50 OR Approximate Equivalent

ol Ol il 5oy aall
salall Cluday aY) aal)
Cluall =i iy jlas
4l a g )l

Al e dua )l (aléds) 4l gee
=)
Cluall ) 58l diLa)

all CRES 4 55

sailall il M.JJL

Qb e ely Cluall 338 o)
Jaeal
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1.2. Saving Account Plus N\ Bank ABC

oy s 98 il
Minimum Opening Balance EGP 5,000 Cloal) idl o) asl)
Minimum Balance to earn interest EGP 10,000 salal) Claday JaY) asl)
Account Opening Fees EGP 100 Glual) 8 Cay jlas
Minimum Balance Fees EGP 50 Per Month )l e dna ) (leds) A e
Maintenance Fees EGP 75 Per Quarter 4 laY) & g )l

Interest is calculated on the minimum monthly

) salal) luis) 48y 4l
Credit Balance

Interest Calculation Methods

Interest Rate According to Tiers Table / &l &l Jsaal Gl Al yxus

Interest Posting Monthly / Quarterly Gluall ) 2041 48U

Statement Frequency / Fees EGP 50 Per quarter /s e dSadia 5o sl Cluall CadS 4 ) 9

Account Currency Equptian Pound Only / k8 s el 4xally Cluall dlac

Account Closing Fees Upon Client Gl Je ol Glualdl 33 o gu )
EGP 50

Request Uzl
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1.3. Daily Saving Account
(g Aile 99 48 g8 e \I‘ Bank ABC

e

Minimum Opening Balance A/C EGP 5,000 sl s idl 5aY) aal)
Minimum Balance to Earn Interest EGP 50,000 salal) Claday oY) asll
Account Opening Fees EGP 100 Cluall 218 oy jlas
Maintenance Fees EGP 75 Per Quarter 4 oY) a sl
Minimum Balance Fees EGP 50 Per Month SN 2l e dna )l (aleds) A e
Interest Posting Daily / s (During Working Days) Gluall ) 3258l Al
Statements Fees EGP 50 Per Quarter Cluall CaiS Cay jlas
Statement Frequency Quarterly - ¢ &0 Cluall CalS 4 5
T T Interest calculated on daily closing balance and S04l o 2

capitalize daily during working days

Account Currency Equptian Pound Only / k& 5 el 4ially Clual) dlee

Account Closing Fees Upon Client Gl e ol cluall 3Me) o gy
EGP 50

Request ezl

6 Bank ABC in Eqypt Tariffs and charges



1.4. Day by Day Saving Account
2o 053 i o \l{BankABC

e

Minimum Opening Balance EGP 5,000 Clual) zial 5aY) aal)
Minimum Balance to Earn Interest EGP 100,000 skl Cludiay 5aY) aall
Account Opening Fees EGP 100 Glual) i cay jlas
Maintenance Fees EGP 75 Per Quarter 4 oY) sl
Minimum Balance Fees EGP 50 Per Month SN 2l e dua ) aled) A gac
Interest Posting Monthly Gluaal) ) 3ulal) ddlz)
Statements Fees EGP 50 Per Quarter Cleal) (i Cay jlas
Statement Frequency Quarterly - ¢ s~ &0 Glual) CaiS 4y 5
T T Interest calculated on daily closing balance and S04l o 2

capitalize Monthly.

Account Currency Egyptian Pound Only / ka8 s el 4ially Clual dlec

Account Closing Fees Upon Client bl e ol Cluall 32 ) o gu )
EGP 50

Request ezl

. Tariffs and charges
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1.5. Day by Day - Online Saving Account
i3 gt ge s oben \I{BankABC

e

Minimum Opening Balance EGP 5,000 Clual) zial 5aY) aal)
Minimum Balance to Earn Interest EGP 10,000 skl Cludiay 5aY) aall
Account Opening Fees Waived Gluall =8 oy jlae
Maintenance Fees EGP 75 Per Quarter 4 oY) sl
Minimum Balance Fees EGP 50 Per Month SN 2l e dua ) aled) A gac
Interest Posting Monthly Gluaal) ) 3ulal) ddlz)
Statements Fees EGP 50 Per Quarter Cleal) (i Cay jlas
Statement Frequency Quarterly - ¢ s~ &0 Glual) CaiS 4y 5
T T Interest calculated on daily closing balance and S04l o 2

capitalize Monthlu.

Account Currency Egyptian Pound Only / ka8 s el 4ially Clual dlec

Account Closing Fees Upon Client bl e ol Cluall 32 ) o gu )
EGP 50

Request ezl

_ Tariffs and charges
Bank ABC in Egypt



1.6. Future Saving Account
BT PN PR IS

\{BankABC

Minimum Opening Balance A/C EGP 500
Minimum Balance to Earn EGP 1000
Interest
Mail Fees EGP 50/Quarterly
Account Opening Fees Waived
Interest Posting Daily
Statement Frequency Quarterly / g5 &

Interest calculated on daily closing balance

Interest Rate Methodology and capitalize daily during working days

Account Currency Eqyptian Pound Only / :é s padll 4iall

Account Closing Fees Upon Client

EGP 50
Request

D sl s il 50y aal)
salall luiay SaY) asl)
Cloall (oSS o s

Gl i iy jlas
Claall I 504)) 28l
Gluall (iS4, ) 5

sailall il 4.9.1”‘).2

Cluall e

dreall Gl e ol Clual) ($3e) o gu
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1.7. Current Account Individual
S o e \{BankABC

Service Tupe

Minimum Amount to open A/C EGP 5,000 / USD 1,000 OR Approximate Equivalent ol cluall il Y aall
Aall e dua )l aleds) Al

Minimum Balance Fees EGP 50/ USD 2 OR Approximate Equivalent O )l o= ;‘E“

Maintenance Fees EGP 75 / USD 2 OR Approximate Equivalent Per Quarter 4y e}u)\

Account Opening Fees EGP 100 /USD 5 OR Approximate Equivalent Cluall =38 Ciy jlas

Send to/ Location Fees OR Approx. EQV.
Frequency
Statements Fees . ne s
Quarterly Inside Egqupt EGP 50/ $2 Per Q. lad e bae
Quarterly QOutside Egypt EGP 50/ $3 Per Q.

Statement Frequency Quarterly/ s & Cluall CalS 4, 5
Account Type Interest / None-Interest Bearing 8 o5 / 258 Cluall dapl
Account Closing Fees Upon Client . : e sl cluall (3 o gy

OR Approximate Equivalent
Request EGP 50 PP . Jranll alla

0y it (Uia uall) (i g A Dl slowd da giiall Cilileaadl g i pall il K

Maintenance Fees Applied For System Description Claall c—m u,—"ﬂ‘ »l 0
4 Q

Current Account -Interest Bearing CA/IND NORMAL (WITH INT) A )l (aliad) e Al ganll
k! Current Account -None Interest Bearing CA/IND NORMAL (NO INT) Cluall 738 Glé g pae (O
Cla Current Account -Special Rate CA/IND STATUS ACCT Glaall CaiS ald g wae 4

10 i
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1.8.Current Account Companies
S s s s \l{BankABC

Minimum Amount to open A/C EGP 20,000 / USD 5,000 OR Approximate Equivalent o) clual) gl sy asl)
aall ¢ | oalias) 4
Minimum Balance Fees EGP 50/ USD 2 OR Approximate Equivalent o7 et :;\J‘
Account Opening Fees EGP 120/USD 8 OR Approximate Equivalent Glual) =8 oy jlas
Maintenance Fees EGP 75/ USD 2 OR Approximate Equivalent per Quarter 4 Y o gl
Deduction Send to/ Location | Fees OR Approx. EQV.
Frequency
SEEERMIENES e Quarterly Inside Egypt EGP 50/ $2 Per Q. haadl B e
Quarterly Qutside Eqypt EGP 50/ $3 Per Q.
Statement Frequency Quarterly/g s &0 Cluall CaiS 4 )0
Account Type Interest / None-Interest Bearing )8 s / Xl 5 Cloall dxpla
Account Closing Fees Upon Client EGEIS0I0R Anpioximake Equivalens Gl e ol Cluall (318 a g
Request Jaandl
CN2 Current Account -Interest Bearing CA/NON-IND NORMAL (WITH INT)
CN3 Current Account -None Interest Bearing CA/NON-IND NORMAL (NO INT)
CN4 Current Account -Special Rate CA/NON-IND STATUS ACCT

11 Bank ABC in Egypt Tariffs and charges



1.9. Business Plus Account
R \(BankABC

Service Tupe

Minimum Opening Balance EGP 25,000 Or USD 3,000 Cloal) idl JaY) aal)
Minimum Balance to Earn Interest EGP 25,000 Or USD 3,000 3aldll luia s aal)
Account Opening Fees EGP 120 Or USD 8 Qlual) =% oy jlas
Interest is calculated on the minimum average
Interest Calculation Methods monthly Balance and credited monthly to the sl ludal 43, Hla
account.
Minimum Balance Fees EGP 50 Or USD 3 Per Month V) 2al) e da I aliadl A gas
Maintenance Fees EGP 75 Or 2 USD Per Quarter Cluall Cay jlas
Statement Frequency Quarterly / @5 & Gluall CaldS 4y ) 50
Account Type Current A/C- Interest Bearing/ 33l sols Clua Cluall dapla
Eligibility Individual and Non-Individual Business owners
Account Currency EGP & USD Only /& So ¥ )Y 53l 5 (5 pmaall 4xially luall dlee
Send to/ Fees OR EQV.
Frequency Location
Statements Fees Quarterly Inside Egypt  EGPS0/ $2 Per Q. Glual) IS oy jlias

Quarterly Outside Egypt  EGP50/ $3 Per Q.

Account Closing Fees Upon Client EGP 50 OR Approximate Equivalent dreadl Qilla e ol CGluall 33 o gu
Request

1e Bank ABC in Egypt Tariffs and charges



1.10. Daily Plus Account

ol (A Gl

\{BankABC

Service Tupe

Minimum Opening Balance A/C
Account Opening Fees
Minimum Balance Fees
Maintenance Fees

Interest Posting
Interest Rate Methodology

Statement Frequency
Interest Rate
Account Type

Account Currency

Statements Fees

Account Closing Fees Upon Client
Request

EGP 10,000
EGP 100
EGP 50 Per Month
EGP 120 Per Quarter

Monthly / e

Interest is calculated on the daily closing balance
and credited on a monthly basis to the account

Quarterly [ g5 &0
According to Tiers Table |/ @il Jsasl Wi
Current A/C -Interest Bearing/ 33l sl Gl

Egyptian Pound Only / k8 s madl 4l

Deduction Send to/ Fees
Frequency Location

Quarterly Inside Egypt  EGP 50/ Q.

Quarterly QOutside Egypt EGP 50/ Q.

EGP 50

Glaal) widl oY) asl)

ol 3 Cay liae

Y aall e syl (el A gac
ALY o gl

Glaal) ) sailall dile)

salall il :\.s.ula

lal) (R3S 4y 50

sl P

lall danla

leal) ddae

Gluall (i3S (o jlas

daandl alls e ol Cliaall (3312 ) o5
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1.11. Current Account For Economic Activity

Lgdhaﬁ\ Jaliud LSJté gl.ua

\{BankABC

Minimum Opening Balance

Account Opening Fees
Minimum Balance Fees

Maintenance Fees

Minimum Balance to Earn Interest

Mailing Fees

Statement Frequency

Interest Rate

Interest Rate Methodology
Eligibility

Account Type
Account Currency

Account Closing Fees Upon
Client Request

EGP 500
Waived

Waived
Waived
EGP 1,000

EGP 50 / Quarterly

Quarterly / ¢ &)

According to Tiers Table /| Il Jsalah

Interest is calculated on the daily closing balance

and Capitalize Monthly

Individuals — Economic Activity Clients
Non Individuals — Microenterprises Clients

‘;Ld\ J sadll £ lanl 32114y Lﬁ)h | IVEN

Interest Bearing Current Account for Financial

Inclusion

Eguptian Pound Only / k8 s _wad) 45l

EGP 50

Clall =il sl aall

Clall i Cay Jluae

Y aall e dsea (el A gac
Y p g

salal) Cloday sy aall
el (a8 3y g0
saalall L

saalal) Clus 45y 4l
aaly)

Cluall danla
claal) dlee

bl e ol Qluall 33 o g
ezl
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2.1 Debit Cards — LCY \I¢
6yl gially yilial) aadl) 48U, Bank ABC

Senvce e

Issuance & Renewal Fees (Primary Card) EGP 100 EGP 300 (Gaba) a8Uanll ) & gind) apaadll/ Hlaal Cay jlas
Issuance & Renewal Fees (Supp.) EGP 50 EGP 100 (Al dalaall) 4 sl pasdll/ Hlacal ciy jlias
Card Replacement Fees (Prim./Supp.) EGP 50 EGP 200 Ay dbay) Adlay) s sale) oy jias
Card Replacement Fees with Change Type Prim. EGP 200 e Ailay) [ AlaY) A8yl jlaa) sale) Ciy jlias
i ' A 1S ) GludIS e 4l
Classic to Platinum Supp. EGP 100 p 5Dl I O Al yuas
lal) dalaylh) b ad o) sale) Cay jlan
PIN Re-Issue Fees (Prim./Suppl) Through ATM = il il = caUs
(L=
ABC ATM Free
123 Network EGP 5
Cash Withdrawal Fees il o) Ciy jlias
Visa Local EGP 10
Visa Intl 10% Min. EGP 100
ABC ATM Free
123 Network EGP 5
Balance Enquiry Fees dna )l e aMeiul) Ciy lias
Visa Local EGP 10
Visa Int'l EGP 20

15 Bank ABC in Egypt Tariffs and charges



2.1 Debit Cards — LCY

oyl Asially ,all acadl ZalL, \I{BankABC

s

Rejected Dispute ATM Local Network EGP 100 EGP 100 e Jals ATM
GISd YA (e anw lee i) by Ciy jlae
Rejected Dispute ATM International Network  EGP 300 EGP 300 al ot S EE udJ, -
raez A ATM
SMS Services EGP 8 EGP 8 el (8 oad gl Qlall 3 juasl) dail) Jilu ) dads
Mark-up Fees For LCY CARDS N/A § raall 4pially acadll GlElad dlaall i A e
Maintenance Fees EGP 10 / Month Aol a s
Governmental Payroll Cards Apa gSal) il jall ciliUay
Service Type
Issuance & Renewal Fees (Prim.) Free (Alal) A8Uall ) & gind) sl jlacal Cay jlas
Card Replacement Fees (Prim.) EGP 15 LAY A8Ua) jlaca) ale) Cay jlas
Re-Printing of Pin Code EGP 15 ol a8 ) laal sale) Cay las

16 Bank ABC in Egypt Tariffs and charges



2.2 Debit Cards — FCY
diaY) i laally (.mg\ a6, \I{BankABC

Issuance & Renewal Fees (Primary Card) USD 50 (Aalay) d8Uall ) 4 gind) ypaadll/ jlaial Cay jlas
Issuance & Renewal Fees (Supp.) N/A UsD 25 (Aailay) d8Uadl) 45 i) aaall/ jlaal Ciy las
Replacement / Re-Issue Fees (Prim./Supp.) N/A usD 50 Ay AlaY) Alay) o) sale) oy juas
SISl A (e s dglae (al jie ) gad ) (i e
Rejected Dispute ATM Local Network EGP 100 ' Of R 0BLE o=
ATM pae Jah
GlE YA (e caw dolae gl yie ) (oad g Ca jlas
Rejected Dispute ATM International Network EGP 300 ' s P OmE m _
ATM paszla
SMS Services EGP 8 el (A as) gl bl B juadll Apaill Jile )l deda
Mark-up Fees For FCY CARDS 0% L) dleally aadl) il dlasll i 4 gac
Maintenance Fees EGP 10 / Month LI oy
ABC ATM Free
123 Network EGP 5
Cash Withdrawal Fees @l o) Cay jlas
Visa Local EGP 10
Visa Int'l 10% Min. EGP 100
ABC ATM Free
123 Network EGP 5
Balance Enquiry Fees anall oo adlainy) Cay las
Visa Local EGP 10
Visa Intl EGP 20

17 Bank ABC in Egypt Tariffs and charges



3. Internet Cards N\ Bank ABC
<l i) clBUay

Issuance & Renewal Fees (Primary Card) EGP 100 (Aol d8Uaidl ) 4 il yaadll/ jlacal Ciy jas
Issuance & Renewal Fees (Supp.) EGP 50 (Adlizay) d8ayll) 4 i) s/ jlaal iy jlas
Replacement Fees (Prim./Suppl. Card) EGP 100 AalaY) aslay) laca) sale) oy juas
Re-Issue Fees (Prim./Suppl. Card) EGP 100 (Adlay) [ Ala¥l) a8 iy A8 Jlaginl Cay jlas
Rejected Dispute Local EGP 100 Adaadlee o al yie) (b ) Cay jlas
Rejected Chargeback International EGP 300 sz A e al jie) (b ) Ciy jlas

SMS Fees EGP 8 3 yueadll duaill Jilo 5l deadd 3 el Cay jleadl)

18 Bank ABC in Eqypt Tariffs and charges



4. Meeza Prepaid Cards
Lot e ghaal 5 jue il \I{BankABC

Senvce e

Issuance & Renewal Fees EGP 40 4 i) il laal Cay jlas
Replacement Fees EGP 30 Al jlaca) 3ale) Cay jlas
PIN Re-Issue Fees EGP 5 ol Q81 Hlaa) ale) oy jlas
ABC ATM Free
123 Network EGP 5
Cash Withdrawal Fees i) ol Cay jlas
Visa Local N/A
Visa Int'l N/A
ABCATM Free
123 Network EGP5
Balance Enquiry Fees Al g adlaiuy) Cay jlas
Visa Local N/A
Visa Int’ N/|A
Rejected Chargeback EGP 30 Ul yie) by Cay jlaa

19 Bank ABC in Eqypt Tariffs and charges



5. Credit Cards

L A\ [
) 1N B . Bank ABC
Issuance Fees Dlaal Cay jlas

. EGP 250 EGP 400 EGP 700 EGP 3,000 EGP 6,000 EGP 1,000 S
(Primary Card) (Ala¥) dsUaul)

sl paadl)l cay beaa
Renewal Fees EGP250 EGP 400 EGP 700 EGP 3,000 EGP 6,000 EGP 1000 gl a2

(Primary Card) (Lo Adlayl)
Issuance & Renewal Fees s sl 30l Hlacal Cay las
EGP 150 EGP 250 EGP 400 EGP 1,500 EGP 3,000 N/A . .
(Supp.) ' ' (Adlaay) Adlayll)
Re-Issue Fees a8 (it A8l Jlasiv) Ciy juas

: EGP 250 EGP 400 EGP 700 EGP 3,000 EGP 6,000 EGP 1,000
(Prim./Suppl. Card)

Replacement Fees
(Prim./Suppl. .Card)

(Adlaay) [ Alal)

aaa a8y Al Jladiil cay jlas

EGP 250 EGP 400 EGP 700 EGP 3,000 EGP 6,000 EGP 1,000 (L) / laY) dalla

PIN Re-lssue Fees Eree E-PIN Gl laa) sale) Ciy jlas
(Prim./Suppl.) (Adlay) [ laY) daal)
' likle DA e gamill Canall Cay jlas
Local Cash Withdrawal 4% Min. EGP 50 Sle A (e gl ¢ )
Fees —On Us L yoma
i GlSla e Wlaa gaaill caaad) oy jlaa
Local Cash Withdrawal 6% Min. EGP 100 She (e blss (5 . ...‘_) .
Fees — Off Us sAl s
ATM Cash Withdrawal Fees 1206 Min. EGP 200 Lo (i) ol iy e
— International
AT BRI Z e g EGP 50 W50 Gl ypem ) e wDhaiaa) iy Jlaan
Charges - International
Credit Shield/Monthly 5/10,000 N/A L [ A gaall e cpadill Cay jlias

20 Bank ABC in Eqypt Tariffs and charges



5. Credit Cards
Ol cilBuay

\{BankABC

Mark-up Fees
Over Credit Limit Fees

Late Payment Fees (Overdue)

Interest Rate Clients

SMS Monthly Service

Statement Mailing Fees

Printing Statement (Current Year)

Printing Statement (Previous
Years)

Rejected Dispute Local

Rejected Dispute International
Dynamic Currency Conversion
Fees

Easy Payment Plan Cancellation
Fees

Stamp Duty

(Applied quarterly on highest debit
balance through the quarter)

2l Bank ABC in Egypt

5%
EGP 150
EGP 200

4. 5% Monthly — 54 % Per Year

EGP 10 / Month
EGP 20 / Month

EGP 5/Paper - Min. EGP 50

EGP 10/Paper - Min. EGP 100

EGP 100
EGP 300

7%

5%

5/10,000

2 AL Alal) i Al pac
VN T ICE o

el 33

BM\ d.i\.m)j\:\.nhug‘)m

(Adlal) Aty Laiiy) 38y Clua CaiS
(Aale Gl sin) olaiiy) Adlay Claa CalS
Adae dlee o il it iy iy Jlaan

A dolee o ) yie) (b ) iy s
‘)AAA

e Leindsh ) Joges Aae. o)) il gae
("“! S\ é-.m ‘y n..- S‘

L) el

M,y Sef o (55 a) IS0 Lpanad 2)
(Gl DA cpae

Tariffs and charges



b. Loans

- \{BankABC
w2 Al

6.1. Personal Loans b.2. CBE Mortgage Loan

S saill (5 38 yall il 5 yalea

dpadld ya g S -
s kel

6.3. Auto Loans

Sl s (a8

ce Bank ABC in Egypt Tariffs and charges



6.1. Personal Loans N\ Bank ABC
dpadid ya g B

Service Tupe

Administration Fees bl g 5 062 - 001 (e zslE A ,la) Cay lae
Unsecured Loans 4 300 I 150 O gl S sy liacan e g
Administration Fees Up to 500K | 500K-1 Million 1- 5 Million | Above 5 Million 4l i bas
Secured Cash Loans 2% 150% 1.25% 0.75% Lacae s B
Late Payment Fees cl abiall Jlea) o0 b el 962 dadl el Gy s

A Jraal) 3 )) 50 e daudl s & 9410

Full Early Settlement Fees ) - . :
J Al el e L gl o8 Aa 05 13

Saall Sl Jant iy s

Partial Early Settlement Fees %10 ol Jaxall slaad) Cay jlas
Stamp Duty 0.5 Per Mill Foanaill Zaanl)
Reschedule Fees EGP 350 A gaall sale) oy jban
Liability Certificate EGP 250 4 gada Balgds
i?tc eerivsigftlceﬂgfal Cheques EGP 75 Per Request ) Slae 3y Al S5 Y
OVD Facility
OVD Highest Debit Balance 15 Per Mil / Monthly Sl el e dnay e A gae
Fees PR
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6.2. CBE Mortgage Loan
¢ S8l Jysaill (538 yal) i) 3 jalaa

\{BankABC

Service Type JAA gagiaae [ JAA) gagaaa [ JAA) gl [ JAA awgie

Admin Fees N/A 9%0.5 N/A %1 Lol Ay jlas
External Re-Investigation EGP 150 Sl 2Slainy) sale) Cay jlas
Late Payment Fees %¢2 Monthly on Total Overdue Amount Aol Al oy jlas

= Bank ABC in Egypt Tariffs and charges



6.3. Auto Loans
Gl g 2

\{BankABC

Administration Fees

Late Payment Fees

Full Early Settlement Fees

Partial Early Settlement Fees

Reschedule Fees

Traffic Letter (New Issuance)

Traffic Letter ( Annual Renewal )

Traffic Letter ( Release )
Liability Certificate

Receiving Collateral Cheques After

Settlement

Ul e s ca 962.25 - %15 ox sl B
cl abial Jlea) (e b e 962

A1 Qaanll 3l 5a (pe o) Als & 05 10
DAl ey e el 618 s 396 13

%10
EGP 350
EGP 700
EGP 800

EGP 1000

EGP 250

EGP 75 Per Request

Al las

Sand) Jenad Gyl

4 gaall sale ) iy s

(30 Jsl pasd i) Hoall aa
(il paaill ) 5 all Slad
(hall ady ) el llaa

30 5 Balgd

oAl alan aay dlaaal) GlSud 230
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7. Cheques
e \{BankABC

”»

Service Tupe

U 10 Cheques: EGP 120 / USD 3 Or Approx. Equiv.
O 25 Cheques: EGP 300 / USD 6 Or Approx. Equiv. Gl ey ) deas

Cheque Books Issuing Fees '
U 50 Cheques: EGP 600/ USD 10 Or Approx. Equiv.

3,y S A Jle ) Gy s

Sending Cheque Book via Courier EGP 75 Or Equivalent !
Stop Paument of Cheque(s) EGP 75 Per Cheque, Maximum EGP 250 QS [l b pa Bl Al gac
Returned Cheque on the counter EGP 60 Or Equivalent ALl o x5 je @il 4l gac

Returned Cheque from clearing

EGP 60 Or Equivalent Laliall 48 )& (e i e il Al gac
house

0 3 g :
Issuing Draft /Certified Cheque in 0.2% (2 Per Mil) Minimum EGP 50 Maximum EGP Mdina [ 3 pon clzd les] il gae

500 ) ;
Al dleally
LCY a> 500 wﬂhﬁ 5O @J\J;&.ﬂ‘}!\gz - :
Issuing Draft /Certified check in 0.3% (3 Per Mil) Minimum $ 10 & Max. $ 100 Uaally 2dine [ pan clid a4 gee
FCY Y99 100 (=¥ 3 ¥ 9210 S as Yy A3 wia Yl
Cancellation of Draft /Certified Local Currency Cheque: EGP 25 Aina [y clud olal) Ciy jlaa
Cheque Foreign Currency Cheque: USD 5 or EQV. ol s

*** Check Book for Car loans / Personal Loans are Free  Ulas geiad 8 jlw (a8 [ add (a8 Ja) (e b abal) illd) filda sk

2b Bank ABC in Egypt Tariffs and charges



8. Collections
S luaadil)

\{BankABC

Outward Cheques in EGP
inside Clearing house

QOutward Post Dated Cheques for
collection EGP

Outward Clearing Checks in FCY
Inside/ Qutside Eqypt

Cheques for collections in LCY
Qutside Clearing House
(Special and Speed Collection)

Returned Cheques in LCY
(Post dated or Sight)

Returned Cheques in FCY
(Post Dated or Sight)

Purchased Commercial paper in LCY

Purchased Commercial paper in FCY

Salary or Pension Cheques for collections

EGP 10 Per Cheque
3% (Per Mil) Min. EGP 20, Max. EGP 500
a>500 ‘5...455\ A andQ ‘;JJ s calyl 65 3
+ EGP 20 Mail Fees
In Egypt: % 0.3 Min $50 Max $200

+ Correspondent + Mail fees $20
Outside: %.5 Min $5 Max $50

% 0.2 Min EGP 150, Max EGP500

EGP 60

uUsD 10

1% Minimum EGP 100 No Maximum +
Mail Fees

1% Minimum USD 20 No maximum

EGP 5 Per cheque
or per customer for gathered cheques

Laliall 28 2 Jals agially ALY Jyonnt 4l gee

agially e dda o IS8 Jpnat 3l g

e Al O Maally A saall S Juas Al gae

Lasla o ddae A gy

s ==

s dal aally Jaanill e 335 pall Sl 4 e
g YL

S da) el Juanill (he 35 yall CulKaEl) A sae
g ALYL

el o) jida 4y jlad Gy sl Al sae
(3881 pal) e J gumnl) 22y )

GanaY) COleally o) jidia &y jlad (3) sl A gac
(A8 gal) 22y )

Cildladl o il sl GlSd Juand A pae
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8. Collections

)y Al

g

\{BankABC

Bill For Collection

Protesto charges for Bills

Withdrawal of Post dated Bills or Post
dated Cheque before maturity date

Returned Bill Without Collection

Extend Maturity date of Bills

Custody of Cheques/ Bills for more than
one Year

%.2 Min EGP 30
=l 2 Gl an 30 (S s Yl Ao
+ EGP 100 Mail Fees

EGP 50 Per each Bill

EGP 20 per Iltem
+ EGP 100 mail fees (if centralized)

Flat Fee EGP 50 Per Iltem
+ EGP 100 Mail Fees

Flat Fee EGP 50 Per Item

EGP 10 Per each Bill/ Cheque

e Junatdl gac

Alasll gy 3y Jlas

Glaaiuy!

Mu;hbﬁfﬁywuw

AlaS Blasin) )b dal 2 s

L e Y Al feilyd Jais 4l gac

28 Bank ABC in Eqypt

Tariffs and charges



9. Remittance
3 \I{BankABC

Service Tupe

Inward Transfer In LCY for ABC Client - SWIFT Free iy gan - Sl ¢ Ml dially 30 ) g O a5 A goe
Inward Transfers in LCY for non-Client — SWIFT EGP 50 Per each Transfer g ga - i) e yal dially )5 DY) s A e
Inward Transfers in FCY for ABC Client- SWIFT USD 10 iy g - il ¢ Sand Apia ) S aally 33 ) 5 U s A sae
Inward Transfers in FCY for non bank Client 3%o (Per Mil) Mim.$5 Max. $100 e il Lpia¥) Aleally 33 5 <Y ga A gac

Y52 100 (ol a5 5 () aa ) b g
+ USD 25 Charges
1.50 %o (Per Mil) Minimum EGP 25 Maximum
QOutward Transfers In LCY for ABC Client- EGP 500
SWIFT A2500 (a8 3a ax 25 (Sl s Y 4150
+ EGP 20 Swift Charges

3% (Per Mil) Min. $ 20

(Paid in Cash ) - SWIFT iy g - (185 b5 ) il

gy g — Aniadly Sl ¢ Manl 3 jala O a5 Al gac

Outward Transfers In FCY for ABC Client- $Max. $ 100 o iy g - i) Alaall i) o3l 5 0l 3 ya3 Al e
SWIFT + 0¥32 100 (=¥l ax JY¥ 53 20 () aa Yl i g
Swift USD 35
ACH
ACH Inward Transfer In LCY for ABC Clients Free ACH — il eSlaal d3ially 33 ) 5 D3 sai 4 gae
ACH Inward Transfer In FCY for ABC Clients USD 10 ACH- il ¢ Sand L) Eleadly 3 ) 5 Dy a3 4l gac
. . 2%o (2 Per Mil) Min. EGP 50 — Max. EGP 500 &Ll — ACH el duialls 5 jboa b ya il sae

ACH Qutward LCY - ACH Direct Credit 22 £00 (pall 35— aa £0) (32l 2a — CHYY i 2 5 il
ACH Outward LCY - ACH Direct Debit / Mandate EGP 10 madll - ACH s paall 43ally 3 jalia <D a3 A gac
Mandate Charge Per Transaction: EGP 15 s s [ il
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10. Safe Deposit Box
o i \I{BankABC

Service Tupe L ¢

Size 1 EGP 1,000/ USD 50 Per Year JsY) aaall

Size 2 EGP 1,200/ USD 75 Per Year Sl anal)

Size 3 EGP 1,500/ USD 100 Per Year Ul aaall

Size 4 EGP 2,000/USD 125 Per Year S BPEEN]

Size 5 EGP 2,500/USD 150 Per Year olall anall
** |nsyrance Fees EGP 2,000/ USD 150 N3 150/48 2000 (el iy juaa *x
For All sizes alaay) Jsd
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11. Letter Of Credit
Luafieall clalaiey) \{BankABC

11.1. Import Letter of 11.2. Export Letter of
Credit Credit

3 i) Glallde dal Glalade |
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111 Import Letter of Credit

) ) Sl dlalics )

\{BankABC

Service Tupe

0 1.25% for First Quarter (Min $150) or Equivalent For
Issuance Commission for Local LC In

Egyptian Pounds

Issuance Commission for Local L/Cin

FCY/ Sight

Issuance Commission for Local/Foreign
Acceptance and Deferment Letter of

Credit

Issuance Commission Revolving Letter

of Credit

Additional Quarter 0.25% up to one year

U For 100% Cash Margin 1% for First Quarter - for
additional Quarter 0.25% up to one Year

Q 1.25% For First Quarter / Min.$ 150.00
0.25 % For any additional Quarter up to one year .

U For 100% Cash Margin 1% for First Quarter - for
additional Quarter 0.25% up to one Year

U For the Second Year , Apply same Rule

U Applied Sight Commission + 0.75% for each
Quarter within Deferred/Acceptance Period
Minimum $ 50 No Maximum.

U In Case document presented at correspondent
counter after expiry Date, Extra Commission 3 per
Mil - Min.$ 50 No Maximum.

U Discrepancies fees for $ 150 + swift charges $ 35
deducted from the transferred amount.

4 1.25 % Per Quarter (Min. $150 No Max.)
+ 0.75% for each revolving amount cycle.

[ eV Aulae clalaic] i Al pac
s raall agially

Alaally / & 3LYL Aulas Glaldic ) 8 4 gac
dial)

[ Adae Jsll lalaie) i 4l gac
JaY) gaall lalaie) 5l da iy

4 il Glalaie) 8 4l gae
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11.1 Import Letter of Credit

3 el il alatis

\{BankABC

Long Swift/ Full Details

Short Swift

USD 100 Or EQV.

USD 35 Or EQV.

Issuing Form (4) for Import Transaction EGP 100

Preparation of LC Draft
Endorsement of Bill of Lading
Amendments

LC Increases

Extension

Other Amendments

IMB Fees

EGP 500 _lua¥) i see oA,

USD 50

Applied rate on Increase Amount

saaall 5 yiall Aunally pidl) A e (el (ala
Mwum‘émg‘jzﬂ‘wﬂd%déy‘hdbsﬂ**
sall as e HY 93 50 (S 33 060,50 pad fl lgale

USD 20 Per each item — No Maximum

USD 30 Per each Transport Document

Aluads by g Al

olae dlaie) i/ 5 jaitia il gus Allus
Gl i) Aleall 5 SV (4) Zasad laal
FHRY i) (gaitune dladie] 33 gue dac) A gac

gm.ﬁw::"é}géc u&ﬁwy‘)*kjuw
Ayl

(situsal) Alatic W) dad 32 )

JaY ae

Lﬁ)';\ CSbaxd

cadll Glatieae e em\

) e Leluant g g il Al gae (pe 3 il (gatha Aldie ) 83 guse Aae) A gae o Uadinl o3y Y K

33 Bank ABC in Egypt

Tariffs and charges



11.2 Export Letter of Credit

al Glalaie

\{BankABC

Advising of LC/Amendments
Confirmation Commission

Payment / Negotiation Commission per each
set of documents under Sight/ Deferred
under Confirmed or non- Confirmed LC

Assignment of Proceeds / Transfer LC
Commission

Deferrer Payment /Acceptance commission
for complied Document under Confirmed LC
without collecting Negotiation Fees.

Advising Commission for Transfer LC

LC Increase Commission

Extension of validity Commission

IMB Fees

Issuing Export Certificate

USD 50

According to Fl Instructions
But Minimum USD 300

3%o0 ( Per Mil ) <yl & 3
Minimum USD 150
No Maximum

2%o (Per Mil) <yl & 2
Min. $ 150 - No Max.

2.50 per Mil /Month from date of
Acceptance till Maturity date (Min $50)
No Maximum.

2%o (Per Mil) ¥ & >
Minimum USD 150
No Maximum

Same as Advising / Confirmation

E LY Usae Joani oy jma ye alaic V) (IS 13
Spoadl A gee Juaad oy ) jas Aladie ) IS 1)

USD 30 Per each Transport Document
EGP 250

Jaand §3U1 A gae / Aldie) § ) A gee
025 A sae

dal /e 3LYL slaic) 3 8 o dalae
EPSISCIASS

J e pall Apaa e Gl okl J sl
AL&:\J\Jﬁﬁj\

88 o Aglas ot Ja) ada [ J s A gac
JgI [ add A gee Juand ade aa ) jre dic)
Alcie) Jysat ¢ ) A gee

Alaic W) 4 33l )

Gl it e aMaiad

et dalgd Hlaal
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12.Letter of Guarantees
Olaall cldas

\{BankABC

Service Tupe

Flat Fees USD 50 +

EsUEnEe Merine LE $ 25 For every Month Until Returning Original LG

Bid Bonds Guarantees

0.40% Per Quarter

Issuance Local LG Min. EGP 150 no Maximum

0.40% Per Quarter - Min.$ 75 No. Maximum

Qutqgoing International BID Bond + Correspondent Bank charges

Incoming International BID Bonds According to Fl Instructions - But with Minimum
USD 200/ Per Quarter

Performance / Advance Payments

6%o ( Per Mil) ¥\ &6 / Per Quarter

ISsuance Local LG Minimum EGP 350 No Maximum

6%o ( Per Mil ) ¥ &6 / Per Quarter
Minimum USD 100 No Maximum +
Correspondent Bank Charges

Outgoing International Performance
/ Advance Payment

Incoming International Performance  According to Fl Instructions But with Minimum

/ Advance Payment USD 200/ Per Quarter
Advising Foreign LG without any $75 + Correspondent Bank comm
Liabilities '

e Glaa cladlaal
ALty lada clilad
dadia dady) dilgd (laa clibad

JJ\}@)\AOL«.'A@U:';M}AQ

4l e 05 (A laa e ¢34
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12.Letter of Guarantees \1¢
Olazall cbdas Bank ABC

Service Tyoe

Amendments Olaall cillad Jaaes

Same Rates applied as Issuance on the LG
balance . Incase of same period minimum -
daY A

Extension commission applied.
Within validity (EGP100 - $50)
Increase Same as issuance Commission dadl) 3L )

Flat Fees EGP 50 For Local Guarantee

: Y a5 Al By 5 ey bl
Flat Fees USD 20 For Foreign Guarantee Jadh 2 Al By 38 3%

Other Amendments

LG covered by 100% cash Margin / [JalSIL 185 3laral) lasall cibiUad
. Flat Fees EGP 100 / Pe te S
Inoperative Guarantee ° > rOILEEEr Jerdall 4 Hjlu 52 Glaca cllhs ol
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13.Documnts For Collections

\{BankABC

13.1. Incoming Documents
For Collections (IDCs)

Juasill 33 ) 5 Chlatiig

13.2. Outgoing
Documents For

Collections (ODCs)
Jaanill 3 jolia Colaitie
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13.1. Incoming Documents For Collections (IDCs
Joeanill 33 41 S HDES) \l{BankABC

Service Tupe

1.25% M 3&)\} At QYQ.\AS }i Calaticea
Minimum USD 75 No Maximum & LYL

Documents for Collections/ Bills — Sight

Q 1.25% Minimum $ 100 + $ 30 Acceptance

Fees No Max.  Jeanill 83 )5 4siiee LS i il

SPEYANpEE

Documents for Collections / Bills —

Deferment /Acceptance O $ 50 commission in case Accepted Bill

returned to remitting Bank + DHL Fees

U8 jina (pe daud)

Documents for Collections / Bills bearing

: R 1.25% (Min $75) + 1% £
our undertaking /Avalization o[ <525 apeir QUERter

Issuing Form (4) for Import

Transaction EGP 100 Al i) Aleall 55 SN (4) Zisad Jlaal
Postponement Fees for Form (4) Flat Fees EGP 150 sdlaie) Gl (1) 73 5a3 dadl ad Jaals
IMB fees USD 30 Ol Cilative e el
Swift Charges usD 35 iy g Al
Closing Default Transaction EGP 250 Flat olial dldae e
Return of Uncollected Bill 6 Per Mil—=Min.$ 30 + $ 50 Courier Caand (s e 3 ) oy jleas
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13.2. Qutqoing documents For Collections (ODCs
Msi\_m?;,\m ORE) \l{BankABC

3%0 ( Per Mil) «¥) & 3
Collection Commission Minimum USD 100 - No Maximum A Allae 5 paiat Juasd Cilatie
+ Mailing Fees

IMB Fees USD 30 Ol Cilatie e aDladil
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14.Treasury Bills & Treasury Bonds N\ Bank ABC

14. Treasury Bills &
Treasury Bonds

4 3Ad) Calaia g o e
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14. Treasury Bills & Bonds

\{BankABC

Commission of 1/1000 from the Face
Value,
with Minimum EGP 200 and Maximum
EGP 5,000

Treasury Bills / Treasury Bonds ) AN Claia g o 93

** |n Case of Primary Market Auction oY) Gl CileUac Al & ok
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15. Custody Products & Services
Al 8l j‘m Jaaadl crlana \“ Bank ABC

15. Custody Product &
Services

Al é‘)}m Laall calaad
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15. Custody Products & Services
Aallall 31 DU Jadal) cilead

\{BankABC

15
Ll

485 Ll (10 1/10,000
3 il A e ) A Caa
i puall 2y 50 1) il A 00 AIY) 335
10

10

e iy jlae Jel ALl (31,5591 dad (e 1/10,000
dalidll
31/12 (A A sud) Al (e ) 28l A 5
2> 100 (=8 2
L) 5 oY) dad e a1 B pdall b aal
an Gy jiae GO Al 31 oY) A (e Y 8 asl g
daliall

hwwq)wuhuy‘syﬂ\@h\}

AJ\AO\J}\J:S;&_\LMA@SMJJLAA

Laas c-\.u\ DJ\J\ L5\ (s@_u\}\ k_i)uja.a d}ﬁ

clial 313 ) LAl Glai g (sg_u\i\ Jognd
(Alle 48,5 J)  Lais

el el al Gllee (e (538 yall Jadall & gae
IS AN it g aguSl

(S s i/ agoul ) Sl g3 6S Jaand A gac

e/ A0alad) daladl dunaal) &LAS}S‘ o an balgd
Aalal)

Aalle 3 5 JS) Ay sind) 5 Jhnll iy s
(S &l Gt 5 agal)

Crlelaiall (3 g3im Hlalae cpall au
(Ale 38,5 DAl GBI )5l &)

I 220

e )

~ 1,000 a5

SR 20

~ 100 10

~ 10,000 10

~ 1,000 =10

~ 1,000 10
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15. Custody Products & Services
Aallall 31 DU Baal) cilena \I{BankABC

poin o | b

38,3l Cay jlan CadAy 3 olal) A e Y L3 1/16 5 ' .
~ 2,000 x50 oA J&).S)A\ mﬁ\j&\mmiuw i « Aae Sall cpall @l gl ol 8 5 a ilblee 4 g

= 2,000 50 T Laill 0 GlYI 300 b aaly S B cpaal (Y Fine S iy gat
%M\K}A\%JWUMJY‘SMMES

~500 50 Sl 2l 5 g lanu el il sale) AldlE — (Repo) Cllee 4 o
AS A Cayylian CaMAL Alaal) el (he alY) 8 2al g 4851 (il g oS11 ) dpe Sl cppall @l o) dile (b
~500 220 L.SJSJAM 24l &\_\am 4 yadll s ¢l) Adlal)
2 yeaall 28 3l Ciy jime CaNAL Tl (o CalY) 8 aal ) ) o
~500 x50 A szS)d\ sl t\mmw o 2= daa Sall cpall <ol gal gl 7 ala yiu) (o pua
JuSU 4 paall A< AN Cay jlae DA Y & 05

AU 4 paall AS AN Cay jlae DA Y 405 ;
~>1,000 ~>50 < ):_)S)j sl S ) gl callall e ) xd ) cililee
- - Ay yeaall A 53l iy juae CiDlAy all ALl 8 aal e e sSall Gl il g A sindl 3 3kal) agua
o = s S el il 5 gl e S e 31/12 A siad) saa Y
- ~50 oA 4 ) las GBlA) aa 50 X0 Claal) Loy
- (‘3200 LSJ;\:\'PLﬁ‘u‘JL‘AAuv‘MPBOO J}Sdgdz:!}\/) dunaas )‘/}bﬁd}\dﬂ;ﬂ\&adi

1) 4 )y jlaa DA

- PZSO ¢ e ¢ = = i 250 ;M\ BMJ\ A;\c f“’“‘ d:maﬁ / ¢ Slac SMJ\ (y.a
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16. Other Fees N\ Bank ABC

Service Tupe

Individuals:
EGP 100 for current year/ Request
Reprint Statement Fees EGP 150 for previous years /Request Gl 0 5dS a0l Cay jlas
Companies:
EGP 10/page for current year - Min. EGP 100
EGP 20/page for previous years - Min. EGP 150

O Current Year : EGP 200
O Previous Year: EGP 300

Balance certificate/other Information Jranll QllaS il / ana )L 33l

Dormant Account Monthly Fees
***Saving accounts are exempted ***

5515l ililall &y ye il oy il

EGP 50 or USD 5 or Equivalent wk il lln 3y il

Individuals: EGP 250 / Month OR USD 15

Hold Mail Fees Company EGP 250 / Quarter OR USD 15

Dl el Jada iy jlne

Internal Power of Attorney Issuance /

Cancellation EGP 150 G2 (Hpaa S bl [ laa) iy has
Q EGP 01% With Minimum EGP 50.00
Q USD 0.01% With Minimum USD  5.00
Q EUR 0.01% With Minimum EUR 350
Q GBP 0.01% With Minimum GBP  3.00 co e
0 SAR 0.01% With Minimum SAR  20.00 psall Ll (B (o8 pha)
Q JPY 0.01% With Minimum JPY 20.00

*Cash deposit same day value date  Q BHD 0.01% With Minimum BHD  2.00 llay Al cule lay) Slld e ia*
Q AED 0.01 % With Minimum AED 20.00 asall a3 Leelay) S5 (g il 5 ety

O CAD 0.01% With Minimum CAD  15.00

O CHF 0.01 % With Minimum CHF 10.00

0 DKK 0.01% With Minimum DKK  15.00

0 KWD 0.01 % With Minimum KWD 100
No Maximum

il 5l Y see 5
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16. Other Fees
de ¢ia Qg;\ Gl g pan

\{BankABC

%0.3 (3 Per Mil ) <yl &3
Min. EGP100/ $ 10 or Equivalent
Maximum EGP 5,000

EGP 500 Per Certificate

EGP 150 For Individual
EGP 300 For Company

Inheritance Commission

Capital Certificate

Clearance Letter Certificate

EGP 100

Signature verification fees by CBE
EGP 100

EGP 25 or Equivalent

3%0 (Per Mil ) <) &3
Minimum EGP 50/USD 5 or Equivalent
with No Maximum

Payment Order On None-bank Format

Transfer Over the Counter for None ABC
Customers ( Paid in Cash)

Standing Instructions 0 EGP 120 or Approximate Equivalent

U EGP 40 or Approximate Equivalent
ook Glafiy) Clilhy Sle gine Sl o g F%F
JLASL.»\}” é...\.)\_u.a .J\.J)iu\ / c“)ﬁu Lalall AL\LG}SAA]\_, Kk
**

EGP 150 For Individual
EGP 250 For Non-Individual

Subscription Fee
Internal / external Per Transaction

I-Score Fees “Self — Inquiry”

44 39\).] }‘ / ALallda "53\.@.&

a5 dallde — 3 )l Glalgd — gyl Glildad

(R A sl g dadlian — 4 sde

s Ao maaill - A Sa Glga mllal glaa ciliad
LDl 5 & guall (990 4 gt

(\ﬁj@i\)‘ﬂ;ﬁ\ &Mﬁ&&\d&ﬁuw

Lagdioaal) claghatl) ciy juas

30 Jsl 3V 4 g )
@_)\A/&i\d d,u;ﬂ Aalaall QJJ“JLAA

l-score 1 adaiul lla oy jleas
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16. Other Fees
de ¢ia ws\ Gl g pan

\{BankABC

Cash withdrawal Fees from counter in
case amount below EGP 30,000

External Signature verification

Issuance of Document Copy passed more
than 6 Months

Issuance of Commercial Reqgister by Bank
Side

Change or Amend of Customer Signature

Internal Transfer within ABC Inside
Branches.

*** Exempting the following Cases:

O Settlement of obligations on the clients ( C.C/
loans).

QO Covering Cheques from the client's sub-
accounts.

O Settlement of irreqular accounts executed by
the branches.

QO FX transactions.

QO Execution of standing instructions requests as
in this case the Bank collecting Standing
Instructions Fees.

QO Staff requests.

EGP 50
“Not Applied on Handicapped Clients”

EGP 50 Per Page
EGP 75/ Copy

EGP 350 (Customer Request)
EGP 250 (Bank Request)

EGP 50

EGP 30 / USD 2 Per Transfer

050 e JB) idie ol & il @il (e (5385 Cans W gac
(EGP 30,000) (5 yae 4zia il

sl Aaa Ll gaal

)@.&iﬁu&aeﬁim&aﬁjﬂ‘)\m\:ﬂw
Sl U8 (o Jsanl 5 o e
Srand) i i Jpaad gl s alla A gae

g il J21s ABC il ¢ 131l s sadl Al sae

A e gatl) il (e gy ook

Jaendl e el 3l Sand Jrasdl Gl o Josadl O
(URs A | gyl clitay)

o A e GlSd dplasd] Jranll Cllia (g Jysadll O
el

ddllae clibia Al Jreal) clilbia G disnilh ¢ dll W8 0
e g Dl e | lgienhl

Aleall Jlasind llead Jaeall ciliben o dasadll O

o Cun rendl dapivaal) cilaglil) 245 3 dysadll O
i) Ciladedll 4 gae Jaans

-l Cplalall s Aalal) Jy el <UL O
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17. Mail Charges bl B g paa \(Bak ABC

Senvee e

Normal Mail Inside Egqypt EGP 40 (ol 4 8l Al ) mn Jala gale 3 5
Registered Mail Inside Egypt EGP 75 (2l dpe gl Al ) jema JAIS Jase 3y 50
Registered Mail with Acknowledgment EGP 100 (2l Ae sl Al ) poan JAI J o oll alay Jaia 3 39
Fast Courier Inside Equpt ( Middle East) EGP 250 (i) lead] Gl Jue ) jan JANS a9y 2 g
Sending Documents Inside Eqypt - DHL USD 50 DHL - e Jala Glatine Jlu )
Sending Documents outside Egypt -DHL USD 100 DHL - e z A Glaiie Jlu )|
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18. E-Pay Pricing s SV cile saal \{BankABC

Service Tupe

E-Pay Pricing Lujg asly) cle ghaall
Customs Payment 2 Per Mill Minimum EGP 25 Maximum EGP 200 < Hleall Gile 8aa
Taxes Payment Free ) puall Cile i
Social Insurance Payment 18 Per Mill Minimum EGP 20 Maximum EGP 200 doelaa¥) cilinddll cile e
Private Universities EGP 10 Flat Fees Slaslall Gle g8
Supply Order — Citizen EGP 20 Flat Fees 2y
e
Cash Management Products L) 5 M) cladie
Cash Pickup / Cash Delivery Refer To Cash Management Department daail) Juant [ a8l s
Automated Cheques Refer To Cash Management Department AV el
Corporate Payment Services (CPS) Refer To Cash Management Department SIS AN Sle gdaa
Escrow Accounts Refer To Cash Management Department ddars ol bl
Sweeping Refer To Cash Management Department A0V 3l gasl)
File Transfer Protocol (FTP) Refer To Cash Management Department clalall Jls ) 48ls)
Bulk Disbursements Refer To Cash Management Department daanall Cile saaal)
MT940/950 Statements Refer To Cash Management Department (S gun) Dl 2ES
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\{BankABC

For more information about our tariffs and charges please call any of our
branches or the Hotline: 19123

Slo s lie 558 e sl JlaiV) oS80y jme 8 ABC el &Y gee (e Jualiil) (e 3y 3l
19123 Akl il
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